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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
09.01.2023 10.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 274975 272117 272639 522 2336

2 NASHIK DIV. 415446 410133 410553 434 4893
3 AURANGABAD DIV. 238644 236357 236571 214 2073

4 NAGPUR DIV. 293000 290809 290981 172 2019

5 PUNE DIV. 130994 129929 129995 66 999

6 KONKAN DIV. 69614 69228 69240 12 374
Total 1422673 1408573 1409979 1420 12694



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
09.01.2023 10.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 NANDURBAR 119188 115695 116043 348 3145
2 BULDHANA 44797 44321 44576 255 221
3 YAVATMAL 65414 64471 64668 197 746
4 NAGPUR 37424 37103 37190 87 234
5 NASHIK 89733 88735 88820 85 913
6 HINGOLI 18105 17872 17942 70 163
7 NANDED 69577 68854 68923 69 654
8 PUNE 22032 21877 21927 50 105
9 BEED 35359 34853 34902 49 457

10 AKOLA 48787 48355 48393 38 394
11 GONDIA 96423 95304 95338 34 1085
12 AMRAVATI 95561 94689 94721 32 840
13 BHANDARA 65351 64796 64825 29 526
14 CHANDRAPUR 43558 43452 43469 17 89
15 JALNA 24063 23908 23920 12 143
16 KOLHAPUR 17844 17783 17793 10 51
17 THANE 9614 9425 9433 8 181
18 AURANGABAD 36942 36615 36622 7 320
19 LATUR 20868 20814 20820 6 48
20 SOLAPUR 52576 51861 51867 6 709
21 WARDHA 18672 18642 18647 5 25
22 RAIGAD 9881 9783 9786 3 95
23 JALGAON 80114 79595 79596 1 518
24 OSMANABAD 14601 14441 14442 1 159
25 SINDHUDURG 5229 5159 5160 1 69
26 DHULE 64824 64583 64583 0 241
27 GADCHIROLI 31572 31512 31512 0 60
28 PALGHAR 34929 34909 34909 0 20
29 PARBHANI 19129 19000 19000 0 129
30 RATNAGIRI 9961 9952 9952 0 9
31 SANGLI 22665 22559 22559 0 106
32 SATARA 15877 15849 15849 0 28
33 WASHIM 20416 20281 20281 0 135
34 AHMEDNAGAR 61587 61525 61511 -14 76

Total 1422673 1408573 1409979 1420 12694



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 09.01.2023 10.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 410553 296048 296405 357 114148

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 272639 162251 162393 142 110246

3 AURANGABAD DIV. 236571 114290 114401 111 122170

4 NAGPUR DIV. 290981 213187 213277 90 77704

5 PUNE DIV. 129995 79681 79739 58 50256
6 KONKAN DIV. 69240 50108 50121 13 19119

Total 1409979 915565 916336 771 493643



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 09.01.2023 10.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 61511 42321 42471 150 19040
2 YAVATMAL 64668 35234 35310 76 29358
3 NASHIK 88820 69140 69214 74 19606
4 DHULE 64583 45493 45549 56 19034
5 JALGAON 79596 52103 52158 55 27438
6 AURANGABAD 36622 20006 20041 35 16581
7 GONDIA 95338 78755 78783 28 16555
8 SANGLI 22559 13879 13906 27 8653
9 AMRAVATI 94721 63032 63056 24 31665

10 NANDURBAR 116043 86991 87013 22 29030
11 AKOLA 48393 33784 33805 21 14588
12 BULDHANA 44576 21896 21914 18 22662
13 JALNA 23920 11800 11817 17 12103
14 NAGPUR 37190 28209 28226 17 8964
15 NANDED 68923 34996 35013 17 33910
16 BHANDARA 64825 45489 45504 15 19321
17 LATUR 20820 9064 9078 14 11742
18 SOLAPUR 51867 30728 30742 14 21125
19 WARDHA 18647 12775 12786 11 5861
20 GADCHIROLI 31512 20702 20712 10 10800
21 CHANDRAPUR 43469 27257 27266 9 16203
22 HINGOLI 17942 9575 9584 9 8358
23 OSMANABAD 14442 5323 5331 8 9111
24 SATARA 15849 9706 9713 7 6136
25 BEED 34902 16969 16975 6 17927
26 PALGHAR 34909 25140 25146 6 9763
27 PUNE 21927 12924 12930 6 8997
28 PARBHANI 19000 6557 6562 5 12438
29 KOLHAPUR 17793 12444 12448 4 5345
30 RATNAGIRI 9952 6418 6422 4 3530
31 WASHIM 20281 8305 8308 3 11973
32 RAIGAD 9786 8264 8265 1 1521
33 SINDHUDURG 5160 3731 3732 1 1428
34 THANE 9433 6555 6556 1 2877

Total 1409979 915565 916336 771 493643



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 09.01.2023 10.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 145258 145744 734 37662

2 KONKAN DIV. 31165 27734 27776 42 3389

3 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107304 107344 40 11546

4 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85006 85006 3 16502

5 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 88309 88307 1 10512

6 PUNE DIV. 63520 62815 62815 0 705

Total 597308 516426 516992 820 80316



Sr. 
No.

District Target 09.01.2023 10.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD 25063 18973 19706 733 5357
2 RAIGAD 5906 5652 5693 41 213
3 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32383 32416 33 598
4 NANDURBAR 18578 13966 13973 7 4605
5 NAGPUR 11291 10538 10540 2 751
6 GADCHIROLI 16734 14039 14040 1 2694
7 JALNA 19978 18403 18404 1 1574
8 RATNAGIRI 7076 6644 6645 1 431
9 WASHIM 10441 9959 9960 1 481

10 AKOLA 20522 16169 16169 0 4353
11 BHANDARA 17590 15093 15093 0 2497
12 BULDHANA 20373 19784 19784 0 589
13 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23190 23190 0 7525
14 DHULE 18750 16691 16691 0 2059
15 HINGOLI 18298 12536 12536 0 5762
16 JALGAON 23481 22017 22017 0 1464
17 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
18 LATUR 27100 23591 23591 0 3509
19 NANDED 23768 16439 16439 0 7329
20 NASHIK 25067 22247 22247 0 2820
21 OSMANABAD 24853 15708 15708 0 9145
22 PALGHAR 11017 8711 8711 0 2306
23 PARBHANI 17784 16082 16082 0 1702
24 PUNE 12858 12740 12740 0 118
25 SANGLI 8732 8571 8571 0 161
26 SATARA 10647 10569 10569 0 78
27 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
28 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18407 0 311
29 THANE 5035 4626 4626 0 409
30 WARDHA 11455 10529 10529 0 926
31 YAVATMAL 26553 24191 24191 0 2362
32 AMRAVATI 20930 18206 18203 -3 2727
33 GONDIA 13723 11617 11614 -3 2109
34 BEED 26562 23526 23278 -248 3284

Total 597308 516426 516992 820 80316



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 09.01.2023 10.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 88307 57809 57892 83 30415

2 NASHIK DIV. 107344 81034 81115 81 26229

3 AURANGABAD DIV. 145744 93860 93923 63 51821

4 PUNE DIV. 62815 49158 49187 29 13628

5 NAGPUR DIV. 85006 64183 64210 27 20796

6 KONKAN DIV. 27776 21826 21835 9 5941

Total 516992 367870 368162 292 148830



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 09.01.2023 10.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 32416 25809 25857 48 6559
2 BULDHANA 19784 11599 11639 40 8145
3 AMRAVATI 18203 12750 12769 19 5434
4 YAVATMAL 24191 16171 16190 19 8001
5 BEED 23278 12785 12801 16 10477
6 JALNA 18404 8865 8881 16 9523
7 AURANGABAD 19706 13780 13794 14 5912
8 NASHIK 22247 17254 17267 13 4980
9 JALGAON 22017 16245 16256 11 5761

10 GONDIA 11614 8867 8877 10 2737
11 LATUR 23591 16498 16507 9 7084
12 SANGLI 8571 6487 6495 8 2076
13 SOLAPUR 18407 14148 14156 8 4251
14 KOLHAPUR 12528 10282 10288 6 2240
15 PUNE 12740 9362 9368 6 3372
16 AKOLA 16169 11178 11183 5 4986
17 DHULE 16691 12033 12038 5 4653
18 NAGPUR 10540 8672 8677 5 1863
19 BHANDARA 15093 11957 11961 4 3132
20 NANDURBAR 13973 9693 9697 4 4276
21 OSMANABAD 15708 9555 9559 4 6149
22 PALGHAR 8711 6628 6632 4 2079
23 WARDHA 10529 7792 7796 4 2733
24 RAIGAD 5693 4241 4244 3 1449
25 CHANDRAPUR 23190 17285 17287 2 5903
26 GADCHIROLI 14040 9610 9612 2 4428
27 NANDED 16439 10951 10953 2 5486
28 THANE 4626 3534 3536 2 1090
29 HINGOLI 12536 8623 8624 1 3912
30 PARBHANI 16082 12803 12804 1 3278
31 SATARA 10569 8879 8880 1 1689
32 RATNAGIRI 6645 5657 5657 0 988
33 SINDHUDURG 2101 1766 1766 0 335
34 WASHIM 9960 6111 6111 0 3849

Total 516992 367870 368162 292 148830


